ASX Announcement

Release Date: 27 March 2019



Senex secures final environmental approval for Project Atlas

Senex Energy Ltd (Senex, ASX: SXY) is pleased to announce it has received Queensland Government environmental approval for development of Project Atlas.

Together with satisfaction of federal environmental requirements (refer ASX announcement of 21 January 2019), these approvals allow Senex to move to full development of Project Atlas.

This significant milestone recognises Senex's capabilities for safe and responsible development of natural gas projects and our commitment to minimising impact on the environment.

Managing Director and CEO Ian Davies said Senex was delighted to achieve this important milestone.

"When Senex was awarded the Project Atlas block by the Queensland Government we committed to deliver first gas to domestic customers within two years. We will achieve this and more with development drilling to commence shortly and commissioning of our gas facilities by the end of 2019, followed by first gas sales to domestic customers.

"The Queensland Government's policy to introduce more natural gas into the domestic market is far sighted, innovative and beneficial for both Australian customers and producers.

"Senex is a safe pair of hands to deliver on the Queensland Government's vision of a diverse and efficient gas market, and we continue to deliver on our strategy to become a material east coast gas supplier", he said.

Contact information

Investor and media enquiries:

lan Davies

Managing Director and CEO
Senex Energy Ltd
Phone: +61 7 3335 9000

Derek Piper **Head of Investor Relations and Treasury** Senex Energy Ltd Phone: +61 7 3335 9000

Paul Larter
Communications Manager
Senex Energy Ltd
Phone: +61 400 776 937

About Senex

Senex is an ASX-listed, growing and independent Australian oil and gas company with a 30-year history. We manage a strategically positioned portfolio of onshore oil and gas assets in Queensland and South Australia, with access to Australia's east coast energy market. Senex is focused on creating sustainable value for shareholders by leveraging our capability as a low cost, efficient and safe explorer and producer.